

**SB0130/714132/1**

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 130  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Registered Voter and”; strike beginning with “repealing” in line 3 down through “voter;” in line 4; strike beginning with “11–102” in line 8 down through “28–102,” in line 10; in line 10, strike “31–1312(a),” and substitute “and 31–1312(a)”; strike line 11 in its entirety; strike line 16 in its entirety and substitute “Section 2–407(d),”; strike beginning with “11–1002(b)” in line 17 down through “28–1408,” in line 20 and substitute “and”; in line 20, strike “, 32–1403(b), 32–1405, and 33–1402(b)”; and strike in their entirety lines 23 through 27, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 7 through 20, inclusive.

On pages 3 through 5, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 18 on page 3 through line 7 on page 5, inclusive.

On pages 5 through 10, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 20 on page 5 through line 27 on page 10, inclusive.

On page 11, in line 16, strike the brackets; and in the same line, strike “a citizen of”.

On pages 11 and 12, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 20 on page 11 through line 10 on page 13, inclusive.